
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  December 1, 2009 at 11:00 a.m. 

 

FOR:     On-Site Technical Advisor for GT3 Combustion Inspection 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 

 

ESTIMATE:    $75,000.00 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  November 19, 2009 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 16 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

Bidder:  ProEnergy Services    GE Energy 

   Sedalia, MO     Omaha, NE 

Bid Security:  Western Surety Company   Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 

Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 

 

Bid Price: 

Labor:  $18,845.00     $39,815.00 

Sales Tax:  ---      $  2,787.05 

Total Bid Price: $18,845.00     $42,602.05 

 

 

Bidder:  Sulzer Turbo Services   Pond And Lucier 

   La Porte, TX     Clifton Park, NY 

Bid Security:  Vigilant Insurance Co.   $2,500.00 

Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 

 

Bid Price: 

Labor:  $18,000.00     $46,000.00 

Sales Tax:  $  1,260.00       Exception 

Total Bid Price: $19,260.00     $46,000.00 

 



 

Bidder:  HPI, LLC 

   Huston, TX 

Bid Security:  International Fidelity Ins. Co. 

Exceptions:  Noted 

 

Bid Price: 

Material:  $  6,958.00 

Labor:  $21,000.00 

Sales Tax:  -------------- 

Total Bid Price: $27,958.00 

 

 

 

 

cc: Gary Mader, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assistant Utilities Director 

 Dale Shotkoski, City Attorney    Wes Nespor, Purchasing Agent 

 Jeff Pederson, City Administrator    Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 

 Larry Keown, Power Plant Supt.    Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 

 

              P1385 


